## INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT



## FEDERATED GOVERNING BODY OF GOLDEN FLATTS PRIMARY SCHOOL AND LYNNFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL

- 1. The name of the Federation is: Golden Flatts Primary School and Lynnfield Primary School
- 2. The names and categories of schools in the Federation are:
  - Golden Flatts Community Primary School
  - Lynnfield Community Primary School
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The governing body of Golden Flatts and Lynnfield Primary Schools"
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
  - a. 4 parent governors (2 from each school)
  - b. 1 LA governor
  - c. 1 Staff governor
  - d. 1 Executive Headteacher
  - e. 10 Co-opted governors (including the Head of School from Golden Flatts Primary School and the Deputy Headteacher from Lynnfield Primary School)
- 5. Total number of governors 17
- 6. The term of office of all categories of governor is FOUR years (with the exception of the Executive Headteacher, Head of School, Golden Flatts and the Deputy Headteacher, Lynnfield Primary School)
- 7. This instrument of government comes into effect on 16<sup>th</sup> October 2018
- 8. This instrument was made by order of Hartlepool Local Authority on 16<sup>th</sup> October 2018

A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the governing body.